Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY		07/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DB REDIHEAT, INC.	
Street Address:	2727 Cranlyn Road	
City:	Shaker Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3104409	REDIHEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-3415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166217860

Email: msenra@cfdf.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Senra, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Senra
Signature:	/Matthew E. Senra/
Date:	08/18/2009

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004047 FRAME: 0935 OF \$40.00 3104409

900141266

source=bre_20090818142447#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004047 FRAME: 0936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of July 28, 2009, by and between THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY d/b/a CWP Technologies, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and DB REDIHEAT, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of Assignor's trademark "rediHEAT" registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2006 as Serial No. #3104409, as well as the owner of any and all federal and common law rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to Assignee in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and between Assignor and Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title, and interest in and to in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business and products symbolized thereby, and any and all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Trademark, including the right to sue in its own name and to collect said damages for its own use and account.

AND Assignor agrees to execute such other instruments and documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order to more fully evidence and effect the assignment of the Trademark to Assignee, including, but limited to, such documents and instruments of transfer as may be properly filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREFORE, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

THE SCOTT FETZER COMPANY d/b/a CWP Technologies

Name: <u>P. Scott Reeden</u>
Title: <u>VP Group Operations</u>

ASSIGNEE:

DB REDIHEAT, INC.

By:

David Breen, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004047 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 08/18/2009